
CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EC) No 1039/2008 of 22 October 2008 reintroducing customs duties
on imports of certain cereals for the 2008/09 marketing year

(Official Journal of the European Union L 280 of 23 October 2008)

On page 5, Article 1(2) (and footnote (3)):

for: ‘2. In accordance with Articles 135 and 136 of Regulation (EC) No 1234/2007, the customs duties are
reintroduced at the levels as last laid down by Commission Regulation (EC) No 1026/2008 (3).
___________
(3) OJ L 277, 18.10.2008, p. 31.’,

read: ‘2. In accordance with Articles 135 and 136 of Regulation (EC) No 1234/2007, the customs duties are
reintroduced at the levels laid down by the Commission (3).
___________
(3) As last laid down by Regulation (EC) No 1026/2008 (OJ L 277, 18.10.2008, p. 31).’

EN25.10.2008 Official Journal of the European Union L 282/37


